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REPORT OF ELECTRIC LOGGING OF BOREWELL DRILLED AT SITE VILLLAGE
BILASPURBLOCK BILSANDA, DISRICT PILLIBHIT, UTTAR PRADESH UNDER JAL

Introduction:
The borehole at the site was drilled to a depth of 150.00 meters, and the electric logging was conducted
up to the same depth using a continuous logger on Aug 24, 2023. The purpose of this logging was to
assess the various subsurface strata and properties encountered during drilling, with a focus on
resistivity measurements (LON -64" and SHN-16) and self-potential (SP) data. This report provides an
analysis of the interpreted data and offers recommendations for further actions under the Jal Jeevan

JEEVAN MISSION

Mission.
LOGGING DATA
Name of agency Vishwaraj Environment Pvt. Ltd., Atal
power infra
Location T Bilaspur
Block Bilsanda
District Pillibhit, U.P
Depth drilled (mbgl) 150
Depth logged (mbgl) 150
Water level (m) 12
LON -64” Resistivty (N-64) Ohm.m (Blue)
SHN-16 Resistivity (N-16) Ohm.m (Red)
Self-Potential (SP) Mv (Green)
Log Report of Bilaspur block Bilsanda district pillibhit , Uttar Pradesh
LON -64" N

Depth Range Zone el Expected
Sr. No (m) Thickness(m) R'(is;;tl'\:;y Prohabie:Strata water Quality

From To

1 0.00 3.00 3.00 25 Topsoil -

2 4,00 38.00 34.00 40 Fine Sand =

3 38.00 65.00 27.00 35 Medium Coarse Sand -

4 65.00 71.00 6.00 55 Clay =

5 71.00 77.00 6.00 30 Medium Coarse Sand Good

6 77.00 | 87.00 10.00 60 Clay %

7 87.00 | 100.00 13.00 35 Medium Coarse Sand Good

8 100.00 | 103.00 3.00 68 Clay .

9 103.00 | 110,00 7.00 38 Medium Coarse Sand Good

10 110.00 | 119.00 9.00 70 Clay -

1 118.00 | 124.00 6.00 30 Medium Sand Good
__']L_ 124.00 | 128.00 4.00 69 Clay “
;::r__ii:gg ;:ggg 157;300 33 Medium Coarse Sand Good

: i 74 Clay =

Regd. Office: 7-A Shanti Nagar
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